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(A) Comparative Summary of Canadian Grain Exports 1

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
Wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Total

July, 2003 702.9 391.1 33.8 10.4 23.1 220.9 - 79.2 1.9 1463.4

June, 2003 450.5 211.6 29.9 5.7 53.9 226.6 7.3 - 0.4 985.9

July, 2002 645.0 325.5 14.1 132.8 45.2 145.7 5.8 63.9 - 1378.0

Crop Year to Date, 2002-2003 5608.6 2922.8 549.3 313.2 531.8 2345.8 448.9 376.5 34.2 13131.0

Crop Year to Date, 2001-2002 11806.1 3583.1 815.5 1116.2 581.1 2510.6 345.9 997.4 79.7 21835.6

Calendar Year 2003 3113.6 1555.3 226.7 108.3 172.1 1355.0 87.8 202.3 10.8 6831.7

Calendar Year 2002 5671.6 2224.8 308.5 563.1 261.9 1263.1 115.2 342.6 43.2 10794.0



(B) 

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 2

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
Wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Peas Corn Total

Vancouver 406.8 78.6 0.9 3.3 - 193.7 79.2 - 762.7

Churchill 30.3 42.5 - - - - - - 72.7

Thunder Bay 43.6 111.3 - - 18.9 18.6 - - 192.4

Quebec 115.0 40.6 - - - - - - 155.6

Baie-Comeau 35.0 69.4 - - - - - - 104.5

Ontario Elevators - - - - - - - 0.8 0.8

Prescott - - 0.0 0.0 - - - 1.1 1.1

Goderich 0.7 - - 0.1 - - - - 0.8

Montreal 1.1 26.3 - - - - - - 27.4

Port Cartier 21.5 22.4 - - - - - - 43.9

Prairie Elevators 48.9 - 32.8 7.0 4.2 8.7 - 0.0 101.6

Total 702.9 391.1 33.8 10.4 23.1 220.9 79.2 1.9 1463.4



(C) 

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 3

Accumulative August, 2002 to July, 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
Wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Total

Prince Rupert 1489.0 198.4 - - 6.7 431.2 - - - 2125.3

Vancouver 1703.8 191.5 8.9 79.8 13.1 1559.5 - 353.0 - 3909.6

Churchill 272.9 79.1 - - - - - - - 352.0

Thunder Bay 484.3 327.3 5.3 76.3 478.1 194.0 10.9 23.3 - 1599.5

Quebec 439.7 428.4 - - - - 14.9 - - 883.0

Baie-Comeau 44.0 582.5 - - 5.1 - 52.0 - - 683.5

Ontario Elevators 27.6 - - - - - 19.8 - 0.8 48.2

Prescott 4.5 - 1.6 0.2 0.1 - 0.6 - 5.4 12.3

Goderich 25.5 - 0.0 0.6 - - 103.0 - 15.0 144.2

Sarnia 65.3 - - - - - 10.1 - 2.1 77.5

Montreal 124.5 343.0 - - - 9.1 70.0 - 5.0 551.5

Port Cartier 314.0 369.1 - - - - - - - 683.1

Sorel 161.2 71.4 - - - 5.8 130.4 - 5.4 374.1

Trois-Rivieres - 96.5 - - - - 37.3 - - 133.8

Prairie Elevators 452.4 235.5 533.5 156.2 28.7 146.2 - 0.2 0.5 1553.2

Total 5608.6 2922.8 549.3 313.2 531.8 2345.8 448.9 376.5 34.2 13131.0



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 4

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year to

Date
2003

Crop
Year to

Date
2002

Western Europe 2 Belgium - - - 0.7 - 0.7 52.6 74.8

8 Greece - - 4.5 - - 4.5 100.3 65.3

10 Ireland - - - - - - 13.2 -

11 Italy - - 39.1 27.3 - 66.4 199.7 218.0

13 Netherlands - - - - - - 0.0 4.2

16 Spain - - - - - - 108.7 189.0

18 Switzerland - - - 0.0 - 0.0 0.8 0.1

19 United Kingdom - - - 21.9 - 21.9 312.9 359.6

20 Others - - - - - - - 23.4

Total - - 43.6 49.9 - 93.6 788.3 934.4

Eastern Europe 27 Bulgaria - - - - - - 7.0 -

42 Others - - - - - - - 0.3

Total - - - - - - 7.0 0.3

Africa 50 Cameroon - - - 10.0 - 10.0 44.3 97.5

60 Ethiopia - - - - - - 52.7 4.4

63 Ghana - - - 33.9 - 33.9 140.6 190.0

75 Morocco - - - - - - 37.2 123.9

76 Mozambique - - - - - - 8.2 33.0

79 Nigeria - - - 28.8 - 28.8 120.0 311.6

86 Sudan - - - 35.0 - 35.0 130.2 195.8

89 Togo - - - 5.0 - 5.0 25.4 46.8

98 Others - - - - - - - 303.8

Total - - - 112.7 - 112.7 558.7 1306.8

Asia 102 Bangladesh 24.5 - - - - 24.5 163.3 158.1

104 China P.R. - - - - - - 153.9 767.1

106 Emirates U.A. - - - - - - 63.3 255.0

110 Indonesia - - - - - - 194.4 492.3

111 Iran - - - - - - 139.7 812.8

114 Japan 48.4 - - - - 48.4 965.5 1171.6

116 Korea North - - - - - - 16.1 -

117 Korea,Republic
of 27.5 - - - - 27.5 130.7 235.7

120 Malaysia 39.7 - - - - 39.7 159.0 175.5

124 Philippines 58.9 - - - - 58.9 270.4 709.6

127 Singapore 4.7 - - - - 4.7 14.5 17.9



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 5

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year to

Date
2003

Crop
Year to

Date
2002

128 Sri Lanka 52.5 - - - - 52.5 52.5 -Asia

131 Thailand - - - - - - 93.8 194.3

133 Vietnam - - - - - - 22.0 78.5

137 Others - - - - - - - 92.7

Total 256.2 - - - - 256.2 2438.9 5161.1

Oceania 144 New Zealand - - - - - - 29.1 45.4

Total - - - - - - 29.1 45.4

Western
Hemisphere

159 Brazil
- 30.3 - - - 30.3 108.2 32.6

160 Caribbean - - - - - - 54.3 233.7

162 Chile 12.7 - - - - 12.7 48.8 42.2

163 Colombia 38.2 - - - - 38.2 255.3 529.0

165 Cuba - - - - - - 16.5 46.7

168 Ecuador 65.0 - - - - 65.0 190.3 236.3

172 Guatemala 22.8 - - - - 22.8 50.2 326.3

179 Mexico - - - - 48.9 48.9 642.8 871.0

184 Peru 7.9 - - - - 7.9 77.5 272.9

185 Puerto Rico - - - - - - 19.0 85.8

196 United States 4.1 - - 0.7 - 4.9 211.3 1095.3

198 Venezuela - - - 10.0 - 10.0 112.3 544.8

199 Others - - - - - - - 41.8

Total 150.7 30.3 - 10.7 48.9 240.5 1786.6 4358.4

Total -  All Countries 406.8 30.3 43.6 173.4 48.9 702.9 5608.6 11806.4



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 6

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum Wheat Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year to

Date
2003

Crop
Year to

Date
2002

Western Europe 2 Belgium - 42.5 - - - 42.5 109.4 49.3

11 Italy - - 44.7 112.0 - 156.6 350.6 344.3

13 Netherlands - - 17.9 - - 17.9 37.9 19.6

20 Others - - - - - - - 29.1

Total - 42.5 62.6 112.0 - 217.0 497.9 442.3

Eastern Europe 42 Others - - - - - - - 33.0

Total - - - - - - - 33.0

Africa 44 Algeria 35.9 - - 26.3 - 62.2 853.4 800.2

75 Morocco - - 41.7 - - 41.7 326.3 479.6

90 Tunisia - - - - - - 409.5 355.3

98 Others - - - - - - - 71.4

Total 35.9 - 41.7 26.3 - 103.8 1589.2 1706.5

Asia 110 Indonesia - - - - - - 5.0 10.0

114 Japan 18.5 - - - - 18.5 200.4 190.2

137 Others - - - - - - - 93.4

Total 18.5 - - - - 18.5 205.4 293.6

Western
Hemisphere

159 Brazil
- - - - - - 5.5 5.5

160 Caribbean - - - - - - 28.8 -

162 Chile 24.2 - - - - 24.2 107.3 94.1

163 Colombia - - - - - - 12.6 8.0

167 Dominican
Republic - - - - - - 6.1 24.8

168 Ecuador - - - - - - 2.0 9.6

172 Guatemala - - - - - - 8.0 27.6

179 Mexico - - - - - - 3.3 -

184 Peru - - - - - - 31.9 80.3

196 United States - - - - - - 200.6 570.5

198 Venezuela - - 7.0 20.5 - 27.5 224.5 287.0

Total 24.2 - 7.0 20.5 - 51.7 630.5 1107.4

Total -  All Countries 78.6 42.5 111.3 158.7 - 391.1 2923.0 3582.8



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 7

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year

to Date
2003

Crop
Year

to Date
2002

Asia 114 Japan 0.9 - - - - 0.9 8.3 17.2

Total 0.9 - - - - 0.9 8.3 17.2

Western Hemisphere 163 Colombia - - - - - - 0.6 0.8

196 United States - - - 0.0 32.8 32.9 540.5 788.5

199 Others - - - - - - - 8.9

Total - - - 0.0 32.8 32.9 541.0 798.2

Total -  All Countries 0.9 - - 0.0 32.8 33.8 549.3 815.4



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 8

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Barley Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year

to Date
2003

Crop
Year

to Date
2002

Western Europe 2 Belgium - - - - - - 0.0 -

20 Others - - - - - - - 5.6

Total - - - - - - 0.0 5.6

Africa 85 South Africa - - - - - - 61.1 72.0

98 Others - - - - - - - 22.5

Total - - - - - - 61.1 94.5

Asia 104 China P.R. - - - - - - 44.6 398.7

114 Japan 3.3 - - - - 3.3 35.2 55.4

117 Korea,Republic
of - - - - - - 0.1 10.0

137 Others - - - - - - - 9.4

Total 3.3 - - - - 3.3 79.8 473.5

Western
Hemisphere

179 Mexico
- - - - - - 1.8 8.4

196 United States - - - 0.1 7.0 7.1 170.4 478.8

199 Others - - - - - - - 55.4

Total - - - 0.1 7.0 7.1 172.2 542.6

Total -  All Countries 3.3 - - 0.1 7.0 10.4 313.2 1116.2



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 9

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flaxseed Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year

to Date
2003

Crop
Year

to 

Date
2002

Western Europe 2 Belgium - - 18.9 - - 18.9 443.7 418.6

13 Netherlands - - - - - - 25.0 70.9

20 Others - - - - - - - 14.3

Total - - 18.9 - - 18.9 468.7 503.8

Africa 58 Egypt - - - - - - 13.1 1.4

98 Others - - - - - - - 4.2

Total - - - - - - 13.1 5.6

Asia 114 Japan - - - - - - 21.2 51.2

137 Others - - - - - - - 1.7

Total - - - - - - 21.2 52.9

Western Hemisphere 196 United States - - - - 4.2 4.2 28.8 18.5

Total - - - - 4.2 4.2 28.8 18.5

Total -  All Countries - - 18.9 - 4.2 23.1 531.8 580.8



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 10

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year to

Date
2003

Crop
Year to

Date
2002

Western Europe 2 Belgium - - - - - - 1.2 2.1

Total - - - - - - 1.2 2.1

Asia 102 Bangladesh - - - - - - 13.3 -

114 Japan 79.6 - - - - 79.6 1562.0 1610.7

123 Pakistan 72.2 - - - - 72.2 172.7 -

137 Others - - - - - - - 192.6

Total 151.7 - - - - 151.7 1748.0 1803.3

Western
Hemisphere

179 Mexico
42.0 - 18.6 - - 60.6 450.4 631.3

196 United
States - - - - 8.7 8.7 146.2 74.2

Total 42.0 - 18.6 - 8.7 69.2 596.6 705.5

Total -  All Countries 193.7 - 18.6 - 8.7 220.9 2345.8 2510.9



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 11

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year

to Date
2003

Crop
Year

to Date
2002

Western Europe 2 Belgium - - - - - - 37.2 21.8

3 Denmark - - - - - - 13.0 20.0

4 Finland - - - - - - 24.2 12.0

5 France - - - - - - 31.7 46.2

11 Italy - - - - - - 21.3 7.7

13 Netherlands - - - - - - 29.9 -

16 Spain - - - - - - 39.6 -

19 United
Kingdom - - - - - - 30.1 42.8

20 Others - - - - - - - 28.8

Total - - - - - - 227.0 179.3

Asia 111 Iran - - - - - - 60.8 -

114 Japan - - - - - - 62.9 62.6

120 Malaysia - - - - - - 87.5 78.5

Total - - - - - - 211.2 141.1

Western
Hemisphere

196 United States
- - - - - - 10.7 0.2

199 Others - - - - - - - 25.2

Total - - - - - - 10.7 25.4

Total -  All Countries - - - - - - 448.9 345.8



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 12

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year

to Date
2003

Crop
Year

to Date
2002

Western Europe 2 Belgium - - - - - - 3.6 68.4

20 Others - - - - - - - 185.4

Total - - - - - - 3.6 253.8

Africa 44 Algeria - - - - - - 1.3 -

98 Others - - - - - - - 1.0

Total - - - - - - 1.3 1.0

Asia 102 Bangladesh 27.6 - - - - 27.6 78.7 122.3

109 India 51.6 - - - - 51.6 218.1 434.4

137 Others - - - - - - - 76.2

Total 79.2 - - - - 79.2 296.8 632.9

Western Hemisphere 163 Colombia - - - - - - 33.9 41.6

165 Cuba - - - - - - 39.6 59.9

184 Peru - - - - - - 1.2 -

196 United States - - - - - - 0.2 0.1

199 Others - - - - - - - 7.7

Total - - - - - - 74.8 109.3

Total -  All Countries 79.2 - - - - 79.2 376.5 997.0



Clearance of 

Canadian Grain by Sector 13

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Corn Via
Canadian

Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay
Direct

Via
Eastern
Transfer
Elevators

Via
Prairie

Elevators
Direct Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

Africa 85 South Africa - - - - - - 15.0 -

Total - - - - - - 15.0 -

Western Hemisphere 185 Puerto Rico - - - - - - 10.4 78.6

196 United States - - - 1.8 0.0 1.9 8.7 1.0

Total - - - 1.8 0.0 1.9 19.2 79.6

Total -  All Countries - - - 1.8 0.0 1.9 34.2 79.6



Importers of 

Canadian Grains 14

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

Japan 48.4 965.5 1171.6

Mexico 48.9 642.8 871.0

United Kingdom 21.9 312.9 359.6

Philippines 58.9 270.4 709.6

Colombia 38.2 255.3 529.0

United States 4.9 211.3 1095.3

Italy 66.4 199.7 218.0

Indonesia - 194.4 492.3

Ecuador 65.0 190.3 236.3

Bangladesh 24.5 163.3 158.1

Malaysia 39.7 159.0 175.5

China P.R. - 153.9 767.1

Ghana 33.9 140.6 190.0

Iran - 139.7 812.8

Korea,Republic of 27.5 130.7 235.7

Sudan 35.0 130.2 195.8

Nigeria 28.8 120.0 311.6

Venezuela 10.0 112.3 544.8

Spain - 108.7 189.0

Brazil 30.3 108.2 32.6

Greece 4.5 100.3 65.3

Thailand - 93.8 194.3

Peru 7.9 77.5 272.9

Emirates U.A. - 63.3 255.0

Caribbean - 54.3 233.7

Ethiopia - 52.7 4.4

Belgium 0.7 52.6 74.8

Sri Lanka 52.5 52.5 -

Guatemala 22.8 50.2 326.3

Chile 12.7 48.8 42.2

Cameroon 10.0 44.3 97.5

Morocco - 37.2 123.9

New Zealand - 29.1 45.4

Togo 5.0 25.4 46.8



Importers 

of Canadian Grains 15

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

Vietnam - 22.0 78.5

Puerto Rico - 19.0 85.8

Cuba - 16.5 46.7

Korea North - 16.1 -

Singapore 4.7 14.5 17.9

Ireland - 13.2 -

Mozambique - 8.2 33.0

Bulgaria - 7.0 -

Switzerland 0.0 0.8 0.1

Netherlands - 0.0 4.2

Bolivia - - 8.8

Cyprus - - 29.2

Djibouti - - 6.7

Dominican Republic - - 6.9

Egypt - - 159.0

Gabon - - 11.0

Germany - - 0.3

Haiti - - 26.1

Hong Kong - - 0.5

Ivory Coast - - 12.9

Jordan - - 11.8

Kenya - - 40.7

Norway - - 23.1

Poland - - 0.3

Senegal - - 29.4

South Africa - - 11.0

Taiwan - - 18.4

Tanzania - - 11.2

Tunisia - - 0.7

Turkey - - 25.5

West Africa - - 15.7

Yemen - - 7.3

Zimbabwe - - 5.5

TOTAL 702.9 5608.6 11806.4



Importers 

of Canadian Grains 16

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum Wheat

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

Algeria 62.2 853.4 800.2

Tunisia - 409.5 355.3

Italy 156.6 350.6 344.3

Morocco 41.7 326.3 479.6

Venezuela 27.5 224.5 287.0

United States - 200.6 570.5

Japan 18.5 200.4 190.2

Belgium 42.5 109.4 49.3

Chile 24.2 107.3 94.1

Netherlands 17.9 37.9 19.6

Peru - 31.9 80.3

Caribbean - 28.8 -

Colombia - 12.6 8.0

Guatemala - 8.0 27.6

Dominican Republic - 6.1 24.8

Brazil - 5.5 5.5

Indonesia - 5.0 10.0

Mexico - 3.3 -

Ecuador - 2.0 9.6

Cyprus - - 13.8

Emirates U.A. - - 9.1

Finland - - 5.2

France - - 20.1

Iran - - 70.4

Libya - - 71.4

Norway - - 2.2

Philippines - - 0.1

Poland - - 33.0

United Kingdom - - 1.6

TOTAL 391.1 2923.0 3582.8



Importers 

of Canadian Grains 17

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

United States 32.9 540.5 788.5

Japan 0.9 8.3 17.2

Colombia - 0.6 0.8

Puerto 

Rico - - 8.9

TOTAL 33.8 549.3 815.4



Importers 

of Canadian Grains 18

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Barley

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

United States 7.1 170.4 478.8

South Africa - 61.1 72.0

China P.R. - 44.6 398.7

Japan 3.3 35.2 55.4

Mexico - 1.8 8.4

Korea,Republic of - 0.1 10.0

Belgium - 0.0 -

Colombia - - 52.3

Ecuador - - 0.1

Emirates U.A. - - 9.4

Italy - - 0.2

Puerto Rico - - 2.9

Tunisia - - 22.5

United Kingdom - - 5.4

Venezuela - - 0.1

TOTAL 10.4 313.2 1116.2



Importers 

of Canadian Grains 19

July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flaxseed

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

Belgium 18.9 443.7 418.6

United 

States 4.2 28.8 18.5

Netherlands - 25.0 70.9

Japan - 21.2 51.2

Egypt - 13.1 1.4

Algeria - - 4.2

Korea,Republic of - - 1.7

Spain - - 14.3

TOTAL 23.1 531.8 580.8
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July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

Japan 79.6 1562.0 1610.7

Mexico 60.6 450.4 631.3

Pakistan 72.2 172.7 -

United States 8.7 146.2 74.2

Bangladesh - 13.3 -

Belgium - 1.2 2.1

China P.R. - - 192.6

TOTAL 220.9 2345.8 2510.9
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July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

Malaysia - 87.5 78.5

Japan - 62.9 62.6

Iran - 60.8 -

Spain - 39.6 -

Belgium - 37.2 21.8

France - 31.7 46.2

United Kingdom - 30.1 42.8

Netherlands - 29.9 -

Finland - 24.2 12.0

Italy - 21.3 7.7

Denmark - 13.0 20.0

United States - 10.7 0.2

Cuba - - 25.2

Germany - - 28.8

TOTAL - 448.9 345.8
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July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

India 51.6 218.1 434.4

Bangladesh 27.6 78.7 122.3

Cuba - 39.6 59.9

Colombia - 33.9 41.6

Belgium - 3.6 68.4

Algeria - 1.3 -

Peru - 1.2 -

United States - 0.2 0.1

China P.R. - - 9.9

Egypt - - 1.0

France - - 18.4

Guatemala - - 7.7

Italy - - 5.4

Japan - - 22.0

Korea,Republic of - - 10.0

Pakistan - - 25.0

Philippines - - 9.3

Spain - - 161.6

TOTAL 79.2 376.5 997.0
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July 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

Corn

July,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date
2002

South Africa - 15.0 -

Puerto Rico - 10.4 78.6

United States 1.9 8.7 1.0

TOTAL 1.9 34.2 79.6
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(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance Sector - Crop Years 1997-98 to 2002-2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

WHEAT EXPORTS VIA 2002-03 2001-02 2000-01 1999-00 1998-99 1997-98

Canadian Pacific Seaboard July 485.5 356.0 770.0 910.9 874.6 536.9

August-July 3582.7 7546.5 8848.0 10925.4 7936.9 11500.0

Churchill July 72.7 - - 27.5 21.0 -

August-July 352.0 411.9 497.0 362.9 339.4 370.2

Thunder Bay Direct July 154.9 135.5 - 190.6 112.3 132.9

August-July 811.6 1122.8 960.8 1334.6 939.9 1012.2

Eastern Transfer Elevators July 332.1 296.1 430.2 218.4 391.9 328.6

August-July 3097.3 4170.9 4442.1 3989.2 3389.1 5336.2

Canadian Altantic Seaboard July - - - - 4.8 -

August-July - 40.3 14.7 31.1 80.2 37.1

Prairie Elevators Direct July 48.9 182.9 189.0 139.3 250.1 126.6

August-July 687.9 2096.5 1763.6 1462.6 1807.8 1551.1

Total Wheat July 1094.0 970.5 1389.2 1486.7 1654.7 1125.0

August-July 8531.4 15388.9 16533.6 18105.8 14493.3 19806.8

Wheat Flour July - - 19.8 17.8 16.9 17.4

August-July 270.9 246.1 244.5 206.8 229.6 188.2

TOTAL WHEAT AND WHEAT FLOUR July 1094.0 970.5 1409.0 1504.5 1671.6 1142.4

August-July 8802.2 15635.0 16778.1 18312.6 14722.9 19995.0
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(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 1997-98 to 2002-2003
(in 000's of 

tonnes)

2002-03 2001-02 2000-01 1999-00 1998-99 1997-98

August 1083.9 1175.6 1569.7 1222.0 1084.4 2235.0

September 713.4 1362.0 1491.5 1392.8 1034.1 1874.4

October 909.1 1904.8 1601.3 1346.2 1341.5 1866.0

November 576.6 1702.0 1400.2 1820.4 1364.7 2124.7

December 714.7 1454.3 1268.0 1404.0 1019.3 1876.3

January 431.2 1269.9 1237.4 1626.8 1094.2 1589.7

February 478.2 1148.2 1080.0 1621.1 1253.7 1621.7

March 455.7 1006.7 1392.1 1716.6 951.9 1511.0

April 655.8 1169.0 1291.1 1405.4 1070.2 1569.7

May 1005.9 1399.1 1722.8 1553.4 1551.3 1399.9

June 683.8 1072.9 1315.0 1699.4 1286.0 1184.2

July 1094.0 995.8 1409.0 1504.5 1671.6 1142.4
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June 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR

June
2003

June
2002

Crop
Year

to
Date,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date,
2002

Western Europe Belgium 0.0 - 0.0 1.0

Germany - - 0.0 -

Greece - 0.0 0.6 0.3

Iceland - - 0.1 -

Netherlands - - 0.4 0.2

Norway - - 0.0 -

United Kingdom - - - 0.0

Total 0.0 0.0 1.1 1.5

Africa Liberia - - - 0.3

Namibia 0.1 - 0.1 -

Zaire - - 0.1 -

Total 0.1 - 0.1 0.3

Asia Bahrain 0.0 - 0.1 0.1

China P.R. - 0.1 1.5 1.2

Emirates U.A. 0.1 - 0.1 0.0

Hong Kong 0.7 0.4 8.8 7.8

Japan 0.3 0.8 10.2 7.7

Jordan - - 0.0 -

Korea,Republic of - - 0.1 9.5

Lebanon 0.1 - 0.4 0.4

Singapore 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.2

Taiwan - - - 0.0

Total 1.2 1.3 21.5 26.9

Oceania Fiji - - 0.0 -

Total - - 0.0 -

Western Hemisphere Anguilla - - 0.1 -

Bahamas 0.3 0.3 3.8 3.8

Barbados - 0.1 0.1 0.2

Bermuda 0.1 0.0 0.7 0.7

Br. Virgin 

Islands - 0.1 0.3 0.2

Brazil 0.1 - 0.2 -

Cayman Islands - - - 0.0

Costa Rica 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Cuba - - 0.1 0.1
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June 2003
(in 000's of tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR

June
2003

June
2002

Crop
Year

to
Date,
2003

Crop
Year

to
Date,
2002

Curacao - - 0.2 0.1Western Hemisphere

Dominican Republic - 0.0 0.0 0.0

Guatemala - - 0.1 0.0

Guyana - - 0.0 -

Jamaica - - 0.1 0.6

St. 

Lucia 0.1 - 0.8 0.4

St. Pierre and Miquelon - - 0.0 0.0

St. Vincent - 0.1 0.6 0.1

Surinam 0.0 - 0.0 -

Trinidad and Tobago - - - 0.1

Turks & Caicos Islands 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2

United States 19.9 16.4 239.8 210.9

Venezuela - - 0.0 0.0

Total 20.4 17.0 247.1 217.4

TOTAL -  All COUNTRIES 21.7 18.4 270.0 246.1


